This Agreement shall allow the following activities: 

2.1. The City agrees to pay the cost of valuation, survey as well as any associated 

permitting associated with the transfer of the properties to be conveyed by the County 

to the City and by the City to the PDA in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand 

Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($12,500.00).  Payment by the City will be made 

within ninety (90) days of receipt of an invoice.   

2.2   The PDA agrees to use the funds solely for the cost of valuation, survey and 

permit review of the properties to be transferred by the County to the City and by the